Scott County, Iowa Administration - Purchasing Division 600 West Fourth Street, Davenport, IA 52801-1030

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

Submission Due Date: Monday, March 6, 2023

Scott County Requisition No. 19613

Qty Description SCOTT COUNTY SECONDARY ROADS DEPARTMENT Scott County is seeking quotes for a Slurry Level Project on 210th Street. The project is located on 210th Street from Maysville Road east to 130th Avenue (~2.2 miles). The slurry level shall be constructed within all 4 – wheel tracks only. The contractor shall not construct the slurry level over the existing pavement markings. Please see attached 3 pages including map for more details. Quotes shall be directed to Elliott Pennock <u>Elliott.pennock@scottcountyiowa.gov</u> or by mail (found on letterhead) From time to time it may be necessary to change or modify a request for purchase. If you have received this request from any other source other than direct fax or email from Scott County, it is your responsibility to check for updates and/or changes to the request. If you would like to receive automatic updates please register your company in our vendor data base by using our website, .www.scottcountyiowa.gov.

Quote Submitted by:

	from the lowest responsible bidder.
Name/Title	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Scott County may in its sole discretion make an equitable adjustment in the pricing if pricing or availability of supply is affected by extreme and unforeseen volatility in the marketplace that is by circumstances that
Company	satisfy all of the following: 1) The volatility is due to causes wholly beyond the successful bidder's control. 2)The volatility affects he marketplace or industry, not just the particular successful bidder source of supply. 3) The effect on pricing or availability of supply is substantial. 4) The volatility so
Date	affects the successful bidder that continued performance of the contact would result in a substantial loss. Any adjustment would require irrefutable evidence and written approval by the Director of Budget & Administrative Services.
Phone	
	RELEASED:
	(SCOTT COUNTY USE ONLY)
Email	DATE: 2/21/2023

*Scott County reserves the right to accept the bid

No Later Than: 10:00 AM

TIME: 4:00 PM

"By virtue of statutory authority, a preference will be given to products and provisions grown and coal produced within the State of Iowa."

SCOTT COUNTY ENGINEER'S OFFICE

950 E. Blackhawk Trail Eldridge, Iowa 52748

(563) 326-8640 FAX – (563) 328-4173 E-MAIL - engineer@scottcountyiowa.gov WEB SITE - www.scottcountyiowa.gov

ANGELA K. KERSTEN, P.E.
County Engineer

ELLIOTT PENNOCK, E.I.T. Assistant County Engineer

Scott County Secondary Roads

TARA YOUNGERS Administrative Assistant

February 21, 2023

Scott County is seeking quotes for a Slurry Level Project on 210th Street. The project is located on 210th Street from Maysville Road east to 130th Avenue (~2.2 miles). The slurry level shall be constructed within all 4 – wheel tracks only. The contractor shall not construct the slurry level over the existing pavement markings.

This work shall consist of furnishing all materials, equipment, aggregate, labor and preparation necessary for the application of the CSS-1H Emulsion – Slurry Level. The applied material shall completely seal the pavement surface, within the 4 – wheel tracks, and provide a uniform textured surface, suitable for placement of Hot Mix Asphalt, micro-surfacing, fog seal or as a finished surface. Contractor shall use aggregate meeting the requirements for Gradation No. 22, Fine Slurry Mixture, of the Iowa DOT Aggregate Gradation Table. Prior to performing work, the Contractor shall verify with Scott County that the CSS-1H emulsion and proposed aggregate gradation are suitable.

The work shall be completed as follows: thoroughly clean the pavement surface of any loose debris, vegetation, or other objectionable material (if water is used, cracks shall be allowed to dry thoroughly before slurry application); utilizing a distributor truck and box screed, apply a uniform application of slurry to the asphalt pavement wheel ruts/tracks.

The Contractor shall have successfully completed at least (3) asphalt pavement preservation projects utilizing the slurry level process in wheel tracks. References shall be supplied upon request.

The Contractor shall maintain traffic control through the construction area until the slurry has cured sufficiently to allow traffic. Traffic control shall be in accordance with Iowa Department of Transportation Standard Road Plan TC-213 or TC-214.

The Contractor shall perform work in accordance with the CSS-1H emulsion manufacturer's pavement surface and air temperature recommendations. However, the Contractor shall begin work and complete the project prior to July 1, 2023.

It is the Contractor's responsibility to inspect the roadway segment to be slurry leveled in order to prepare a quote. Please provide an estimated quantity (gallons) of CSS-1H Emulsion and estimated quantity (tons) of aggregate in the following quote tab. The quantity of CSS-1H emulsion and tons of aggregate provided by the contractor in the quote tab shall be utilized for calculating the total cost for the quote preparation. However, the Contractor shall be paid for actual gallons of CSS-1H emulsion and tons of aggregate placed at the unit prices submitted in the quote.

Quotes shall be submitted by mail or email (elliott.pennock@scottcountyiowa.gov) no later than 10:00 a.m. Monday, March 6, 2023, to the Scott County Engineer's Office at the above listed address.

The successful bidder shall be required to furnish a certificate of insurance naming Scott County as an additional insured. If you have any questions, please contact the Engineer's Office at 563-326-8640.

	Quantity	Unit	Description	Unit Price	Total		
			Equipment, Labor, Preparation &				
	2.20	Miles	Application				
		Gallons	CSS-1H Emulsion				
		Tons	Aggregate (Gradation No. 22, IA DOT)				
	1.00	Lump Sum	Mobilization				
				TOTAL			
(Company						
_							
F	By						

